DC/DC Converter TEN 40E Series, 40 Watt
• Developed to maximize quality in a cost
efficient design
• Excellent temperature capabilities
• 2” x 1” metal package (6-side shielded)
• Wide 2:1 input voltage range:
9-18, 18-36, 36-75 VDC
• Minimal heat development due to high

suitable for many industrial applications.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TEN 40-1210E
9 - 18 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 12'200 mA 89 %
TEN 40-1211E 5 VDC 8'000 mA 90 %
TEN 40-1212E 12 VDC 3'333 mA 91 %
TEN 40-1213E 15 VDC 2'666 mA 91 %
TEN 40-1215E 24 VDC 1'666 mA 90 %
TEN 40-1222E +12 VDC 1'666 mA –12 VDC 1'666 mA 90 %
TEN 40-1223E +15 VDC 1'333 mA –15 VDC 1'333 mA 90 %
TEN 40-1225E +24 VDC 833 mA –24 VDC 833 mA 91 %
TEN 40-2410E
18 - 36 VDC
(24 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 12'200 mA 90 %